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First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Republican

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Gloucester (part)

County

 827

 10,104

 9,500

 71

 706

 3,353

 300

 2,018

 1,686

Tally

P. O. Box 295

P.O. Box 187

52 Sofia Drive

Robert E. Andrews *

John Cusack

S. Daniel Hutchison

Oaklyn NJ 08107

Sicklerville NJ 08081

Blackwood NJ 08012

 20,431

 4,130

 4,004

Total   

Total   

Total   

Burlington County Regular Democrats

Camden County Democrat Committee,
Inc.
Regular Democratic Organization of
Gloucester County

Republican for Life, Marriage, Tort
Reform
Republican for Life, Marriage, Tort
Reform
Republican for Life, Marriage, Tort
Reform

Burlington County Regular Republican
Party
Camden County Regular Republican
Party
Regular Organization Republicans

SloganDesignation
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Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland - Gloucester
(part) - Salem Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

Atlantic

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Cape May

Cumberland

Gloucester (part)

Salem

County

 4,339

 193

 83

 4,034

 1,644

 1,771

 1,313

 4,292

 41

 23

 1,273

 1,910

 1,326

 1,842

Tally

14 North Victoria Avenue

833 West Shore Drive

Frank A. LoBiondo *

Timothy J. Robb

Ventnor City NJ 08406

Brigantine NJ 08203

 13,377

 10,707

Total   

Total   

Regular Republican

Burlington County Regular Republican
Organization
Camden County Regular Republican
Party
Cape May County Regular Republican
Organization
Cumberland County Regular Republican
Organization
Regular Organization Republican

Regular Republican Organization

Atlantic County Regular Democrat

South Jersey, It's Your Money

South Jersey, It's Your Money

South Jersey, It's Your Money

Cumberland County Regular Democratic
Organization
South Jersey, It's Your Money

South Jersey, It's Your Money

SloganDesignation
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Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Camden (part)

Ocean (part)

County

 8,641

 489

 6,880

 6,563

 1,336

 3,832

Tally

P.O. Box 795

1500 2nd Avenue

Jim Saxton *

Herb Conaway

Mount Holly NJ 08060

Delanco NJ 08075

 16,010

 11,731

Total   

Total   

Burlington County Regular Republican
Organization
Camden County Regular Republican
Party
Regular Republican Organization of
Ocean County

Burlington County Regular Democrats,
Inc.
Camden County Democrat Committee,
Inc.
Official Regular Democratic Organization

SloganDesignation
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Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

Burlington (part)

Mercer (part)

Monmouth (part)

Ocean (part)

County

 1,557

 1,546

 5,207

 6,040

 1,446

 2,341

 1,766

 3,986

Tally

P. O. Box 3184

P.O. Box 1326

Christopher H. Smith *

Amy Vasquez

Hamilton NJ 08619

Burlington NJ 08016

 14,350

 9,539

Total   

Total   

Burlington  County Regular Republican
Organization
Regular Organization Republican

Regular Republican

Regular Republican Organization of
Ocean County

Burlington County Regular Democrats

Regular Democratic Organization

Monmouth County Democrats

Official Regular Democratic Organization

SloganDesignation
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Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Democratic

Party / 

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

Bergen (part)

Passaic (part)

Sussex (part)

Warren

County

 8,323

 1,097

 7,382

 4,463

 4,926

 64

 598

 564

 338

 528

 607

 1,251

Tally

100 Pond School Road

P.O. Box 96

38 Seminary Drive

Scott Garrett *

Frank Fracasso

Dorothea Anne Wolfe

Wantage NJ 07461

Greendell NJ 07839

Mahwah NJ 07430

 21,265

 6,152

 2,724

Total   

Total   

Total   

Republicans for Responsible
Government
Passaic County Regular Republican
Organization, Inc.
Regular Republican Organization

Warren County Regular Republican
Organization

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Democratic

Bergen County Democratic Organization

Passaic County Democratic Organization

Democratic Organization Candidate

Regular Democratic Organization

SloganDesignation
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Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

County

 6,230

 5,849

 443

 1,860

 1,336

 4,040

 101

 136

Tally

P.O. Box 3176

P.O. Box 282

Frank Pallone Jr. *

Sylvester Fernandez

Long Branch NJ 07740

Metuchen NJ 08840

 14,382

 5,613

Total   

Total   

Middlesex County Democratic
Organization
Monmouth County Democrats

Somerset County Regular Democratic
Organization
Regular Democratic Organization of
Union County

Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Regular Republican

Somerset County Republican
Organization
Regular Organization Republican of
Union County

SloganDesignation



Unofficial List

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2004 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent

06-09-2004

Page 7 of 14

Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Middlesex (part)

Somerset (part)

Union (part)

County

 4,342

 711

 4,970

 3,239

 1,151

 1,967

 2,270

 3,518

Tally

16 Mount Bethel Road # 353

125 Elm Street

Mike Ferguson *

Steve Brozak

Warren NJ 07059

Westfield NJ 07090

 13,262

 8,906

Total   

Total   

Hunterdon County Regular Republican
Organization
Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Somerset County Republican
Organization
Regular Organization Republican of
Union County

Hunterdon County Democratic
Organization
Middlesex County Democratic
Organization, Inc.
Somerset County Democratic
Organization
Regular Democratic Organization of
Union County

SloganDesignation
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Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

Essex (part)

Passaic (part)

County

 5,054

 6,746

 1,993

 2,422

Tally

441 9th Avenue

39 East 39th Street, Apartment 6C

Bill Pascrell Jr. *

George Ajjan

Paterson NJ 07514

Paterson NJ 07514

 11,800

 4,415

Total   

Total   

Essex County Democratic Committee,
Inc.
Passaic County Democratic
Organization, Inc.

Essex Republican Party Organization,
Inc.
Passaic County Regular Republican
Organization

SloganDesignation
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Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

Bergen (part)

Hudson (part)

Passaic (part)

County

 11,812

 5,682

 218

 205

Tally

P. O. Box 650

3-33 Lyncrest Avenue

Steven R. Rothman *

Edward Trawinski

Fair Lawn NJ 07410

Fair Lawn NJ 07410

 17,712

 205

Total   

Total   

Bergen County Democratic Organization

Hudson County Democratic
Organization
Passaic County Democratic
Organization, Inc.

Republican

Republican

Republican

SloganDesignation
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Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Party / 

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Union (part)

County

 14,065

 2,727

 8,605

Tally

21 Block Avenue

Donald M. Payne *

Newark NJ 07112

 25,397Total   

Essex County Democratic Committee,
Inc.
Hudson County Democratic
Organization
Regular Democratic Organization of
Union County

SloganDesignation
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Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Republican

Democratic

Party / 

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

Essex (part)

Morris

Passaic (part)

Somerset (part)

Sussex (part)

County

 1,622

 17,341

 47

 3,243

 2,157

 1,055

 5,783

 44

 814

 571

Tally

P.O. Box 826

7 Linwood Avenue

Rodney P. Frelinghuysen *

James W. Buell

Morristown NJ 07960

Mount Olive NJ 07836

 24,410

 8,267

Total   

Total   

Essex Republican Party Organization,
Inc.
Regular Republican Organization

Passaic County Regular Republican
Organization
Somerset County Republican
Organization
Regular Republican Organization

Essex County Democratic Committee,
Inc.
Regular Democratic Organization

Passaic County Democratic
Organization, Inc.
Regular Democratic Organization

(Slogan Pending)

SloganDesignation
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Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset
(part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

Hunterdon (part)

Mercer (part)

Middlesex (part)

Monmouth (part)

Somerset (part)

County

 655

 5,914

 5,126

 2,317

 767

 1,133

 1,552

 1,834

 3,418

 347

Tally

P.O. Box 782

456 Ewing Street

Rush Holt *

Bill Spadea

Pennington NJ 08534

Princeton NJ 08540

 14,779

 8,284

Total   

Total   

Regular Democratic Organization

Regular Democratic Organization

Middlesex County Democratic
Organization
Monmouth County Democrats

Regular Democratic Organization of
Somerset County

Hunterdon County Regular Republican
Organization
Regular Organization Republican

Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Regular Republican

Somerset County Republican
Organization

SloganDesignation
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Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

House of Representatives

Name/Address

Democratic

Democratic

Republican

Party / 

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

Essex (part)

Hudson (part)

Middlesex (part)

Union (part)

County

 3,151

 26,610

 1,664

 2,197

 336

 4,165

 62

 288

 338

 2,398

 212

 143

Tally

P.O. Box 848

1 Green Street

P.O. Box 1086

Robert Menendez *

Steven Fulop

Richard W. Piatkowski

Union City NJ 07087

Jersey City NJ 07304

Perth Amboy NJ 08862

 33,622

 4,851

 3,091

Total   

Total   

Total   

Essex County Democratic Committee

Hudson County Democratic
Organization
Middlesex County Democratic
Organization
Regular Democratic Organization of
Union County

Reform Democrats

Hudson County Reform Democratic
Committee
Reform Democrats

Reform Democrats

Essex Republican Party Organization,
Inc. (Letter Pending)
Hudson County Republican Party

Middlesex County Republican
Organization
Regular Organization Republican of
Union County

SloganDesignation



Total Democrats

Total Republicans

Total Candidates

Total Independents

15

13

0

28
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