Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2004 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent

First Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Gloucester (part) Counties

	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Robert E. Andrews *	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Democrats	827
P. O. Box 295		Camden (part)	Camden County Democrat Committee, Inc.	10,104
Oaklyn NJ 08107		Gloucester (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Gloucester County	9,500
			Total	20,431
John Cusack	Republican	Burlington (part)	Republican for Life, Marriage, Tort Reform	71
P.O. Box 187 Sicklerville NJ 08081		Camden (part)	Republican for Life, Marriage, Tort Reform	706
		Gloucester (part)	Republican for Life, Marriage, Tort Reform	3,353
			Total	4,130
S. Daniel Hutchison	Republican	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Republican Party	300
52 Sofia Drive Blackwood NJ 08012		Camden (part)	Camden County Regular Republican Party	2,018
		Gloucester (part)	Regular Organization Republicans	1,686
			Total	4,004

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives For June 2004 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent

Second Congressional District: Atlantic - Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Cape May - Cumberland - Gloucester (part) - Salem Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Frank A. LoBiondo *	Republican	Atlantic	Regular Republican	4,339
14 North Victoria Avenue		Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Republican Organization	193
Ventnor City NJ 08406		Camden (part)	Camden County Regular Republican Party	83
		Cape May	Cape May County Regular Republican Organization	4,034
		Cumberland	Cumberland County Regular Republican Organization	1,644
		Gloucester (part)	Regular Organization Republican	1,771
		Salem	Regular Republican Organization	1,313
			Total	13,377
Timothy J. Robb	Democratic	Atlantic	Atlantic County Regular Democrat	4,292
833 West Shore Drive		Burlington (part)	South Jersey, It's Your Money	41
Brigantine NJ 08203		Camden (part)	South Jersey, It's Your Money	23
3		Cape May	South Jersey, It's Your Money	1,273
		Cumberland	Cumberland County Regular Democratic Organization	1,910
		Gloucester (part)	South Jersey, It's Your Money	1,326
		Salem	South Jersey, It's Your Money	1,842
			Total	10,707

Page 3 of 14

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

06-09-2004 For June 2004 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent

Third Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Camden (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Jim Saxton * P.O. Box 795	Republican	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Republican Organization	8,641
Mount Holly NJ 08060		Camden (part)	Camden County Regular Republican Party	489
		Ocean (part)	Regular Republican Organization of Ocean County	6,880
			Total	16,010
Herb Conaway	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Democrats, Inc.	6,563
1500 2nd Avenue Delanco NJ 08075		Camden (part)	Camden County Democrat Committee, Inc.	1,336
		Ocean (part)	Official Regular Democratic Organization	3,832
			Total	11,731

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2004 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent

Fourth Congressional District: Burlington (part) - Mercer (part) - Monmouth (part) - Ocean (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Christopher H. Smith *	Republican	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Republican Organization	1,557
P. O. Box 3184		Mercer (part)	Regular Organization Republican	1,546
Hamilton NJ 08619		Monmouth (part)	Regular Republican	5,207
		Ocean (part)	Regular Republican Organization of Ocean County	6,040
			Total	14,350
Amy Vasquez	Democratic	Burlington (part)	Burlington County Regular Democrats	1,446
P.O. Box 1326		Mercer (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	2,341
Burlington NJ 08016		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Democrats	1,766
·		Ocean (part)	Official Regular Democratic Organization	3,986
			Total	9,539

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2004 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent

Fifth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Passaic (part) - Sussex (part) - Warren Counties

-	Party /			
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Scott Garrett * 100 Pond School Road	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republicans for Responsible Government	8,323
Wantage NJ 07461		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Regular Republican Organization, Inc.	1,097
		Sussex (part)	Regular Republican Organization	7,382
		Warren	Warren County Regular Republican Organization	4,463
			Total	21,265
Frank Fracasso	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Democratic	4,926
P.O. Box 96		Passaic (part)	Democratic	64
Greendell NJ 07839		Sussex (part)	Democratic	598
		Warren	Democratic	564
			Total	6,152
Dorothea Anne Wolfe	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Bergen County Democratic Organization	338
38 Seminary Drive		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Democratic Organization	528
Mahwah NJ 07430		Sussex (part)	Democratic Organization Candidate	607
		Warren	Regular Democratic Organization	1,251
			Total	2,724

Page 6 of 14

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

06-09-2004

For June 2004 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent

Sixth Congressional District: Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Frank Pallone Jr. * P.O. Box 3176	Democratic	Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization	6,230
		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Democrats	5,849
Long Branch NJ 07740		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Regular Democratic Organization	443
		Union (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Union County	1,860
			Total	14,382
Sylvester Fernandez	Republican	Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republican Organization	1,336
P.O. Box 282		Monmouth (part)	Regular Republican	4,040
Metuchen NJ 08840		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Republican Organization	101
		Union (part)	Regular Organization Republican of Union County	136
			Total	5,613

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2004 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent

Seventh Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Middlesex (part) - Somerset (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Mike Ferguson * 16 Mount Bethel Road # 353	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Hunterdon County Regular Republican Organization	4,342
Warren NJ 07059		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republican Organization	711
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Republican Organization	4,970
		Union (part)	Regular Organization Republican of Union County	3,239
			Total	13,262
Steve Brozak 125 Elm Street	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Hunterdon County Democratic Organization	1,151
Westfield NJ 07090		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization, Inc.	1,967
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Democratic Organization	2,270
		Union (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Union County	3,518
			Total	8,906

Page 8 of 14 06-09-2004

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2004 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent

Eighth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Bill Pascrell Jr. * 441 9th Avenue	Democratic	Essex (part)	Essex County Democratic Committee, Inc.	5,054
Paterson NJ 07514		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Democratic Organization, Inc.	6,746
			Total	11,800
George Ajjan	Republican	Essex (part)	Essex Republican Party Organization, Inc.	1,993
39 East 39th Street, Apartment 6C Paterson NJ 07514		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Regular Republican Organization	2,422
			Total	4,415

Page 9 of 14

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

06-09-2004

For June 2004 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent

Ninth Congressional District: Bergen (part) - Hudson (part) - Passaic (part) Counties

· ·	Party /	,	. ,	
Name/Address	Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Steven R. Rothman *	Democratic	Bergen (part)	Bergen County Democratic Organization	11,812
P. O. Box 650		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Democratic Organization	5,682
Fair Lawn NJ 07410		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Democratic Organization, Inc.	218
			Total	17,712
Edward Trawinski	Republican	Bergen (part)	Republican	205
3-33 Lyncrest Avenue		Hudson (part)	Republican	
Fair Lawn NJ 07410		Passaic (part)	Republican	
			Total	205

Page 10 of 14 06-09-2004

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2004 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent

Tenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Donald M. Payne * 21 Block Avenue	Democratic	Essex (part)	Essex County Democratic Committee, Inc.	14,065
Newark NJ 07112		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Democratic Organization	2,727
		Union (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Union County	8,605
			Total	25,397

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives For June 2004 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent

Eleventh Congressional District: Essex (part) - Morris - Passaic (part) - Somerset (part) - Sussex (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Rodney P. Frelinghuysen * P.O. Box 826	Republican	Essex (part)	Essex Republican Party Organization, Inc.	1,622
		Morris	Regular Republican Organization	17,341
Morristown NJ 07960		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Regular Republican Organization	47
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Republican Organization	3,243
		Sussex (part)	Regular Republican Organization	2,157
			Total	24,410
James W. Buell	Democratic	Essex (part)	Essex County Democratic Committee, Inc.	1,055
7 Linwood Avenue		Morris	Regular Democratic Organization	5,783
Mount Olive NJ 07836		Passaic (part)	Passaic County Democratic Organization, Inc.	44
		Somerset (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	814
		Sussex (part)	(Slogan Pending)	571
			Total	8,267

Page 12 of 14 06-09-2004

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives

For June 2004 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent

Twelfth Congressional District: Hunterdon (part) - Mercer (part) - Middlesex (part) - Monmouth (part) - Somerset (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Rush Holt *	Democratic	Hunterdon (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	655
P.O. Box 782		Mercer (part)	Regular Democratic Organization	5,914
Pennington NJ 08534		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization	5,126
		Monmouth (part)	Monmouth County Democrats	2,317
		Somerset (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Somerset County	767
			Total	14,779
Bill Spadea	Republican	Hunterdon (part)	Hunterdon County Regular Republican Organization	1,133
456 Ewing Street		Mercer (part)	Regular Organization Republican	1,552
Princeton NJ 08540		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republican Organization	1,834
		Monmouth (part)	Regular Republican	3,418
		Somerset (part)	Somerset County Republican Organization	347
			Total	8,284

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives For June 2004 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent

Thirteenth Congressional District: Essex (part) - Hudson (part) - Middlesex (part) - Union (part) Counties

Name/Address	Party / Designation	County	Slogan	Tally
House of Representatives				
Robert Menendez *	Democratic	Essex (part)	Essex County Democratic Committee	3,151
P.O. Box 848		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Democratic Organization	26,610
Union City NJ 07087		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Democratic Organization	1,664
		Union (part)	Regular Democratic Organization of Union County	2,197
			Total	33,622
Steven Fulop	Democratic	Essex (part)	Reform Democrats	336
1 Green Street		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Reform Democratic Committee	4,165
Jersey City NJ 07304		Middlesex (part)	Reform Democrats	62
		Union (part)	Reform Democrats	288
			Total	4,851
Richard W. Piatkowski P.O. Box 1086	Republican	Essex (part)	Essex Republican Party Organization, Inc. (Letter Pending)	338
		Hudson (part)	Hudson County Republican Party	2,398
Perth Amboy NJ 08862		Middlesex (part)	Middlesex County Republican Organization	212
		Union (part)	Regular Organization Republican of Union County	143
			Total	3,091

Page 14 of 14 06-09-2004

Candidate Returns for House of Representatives For June 2004 Primary Election, * denotes incumbent

Total Candidates	28
Total Independents	0
Total Republicans	13
Total Democrats	15